cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates. Current
exposure related to this risk mainly arises from the
other long-term payable and bank loans which bear
floating interest rates. Liabilities at variable rates
expose the Group to cash flows risk.

Profil liabilitas tersebut adalah sebagai berikut: The profile of such liabilities is as follows:

 31 Maret 2025/   31 Desember 2024/
March 31, 2025   December 31, 2024

(Direviu)/ (Diaudit)/
(Reviewed) (Audited)

 Utang bank jangka pendek (Catatan 23) 18.877.230 22.312.450 Short-term bank loans (Note 23)
 Utang bank jangka panjang (Catatan 23) 362.101.279 284.360.579 Long-term bank loans (Note 23)
 Utang obligasi dan sukuk (Catatan 25) 50.864.058 32.208.297 Bonds payable and sukuk (Note 25)

 Total 431.842.567 338.881.326 Total

Dampak fluktuasi suku bunga 100 basis poin
terhadap laba setelah pajak dengan semua variable
lain tetap:

Effect of interest rates fluctuation of 100 basis points
to income after tax with all other variables constant:

Kenaikan/
  penurunan Dampak

dalam terhadap
  satuan poin/ beban

Increase/ keuangan/
decrease Effect on financial

In basis point charges

31 Maret 2025 (Direviu) March 31, 2025 (Reviewed)
 AS$ +100 770.699 US$
 AS$ -100 (770.699) US$

  31 Desember 2024 (Diaudit) December 31, 2024 (Audited)
 AS$ +100 2.824.682 US$
 AS$ -100 (2.824.682) US$

The original interim consolidated financial statements
included herein are in the Indonesian language.

PT TBS ENERGI UTAMA TBK
DAN ENTITAS ANAK

CATATAN ATAS LAPORAN KEUANGAN
KONSOLIDASIAN INTERIM (lanjutan)

Tanggal 31 Maret 2025 dan untuk Periode Tiga Bulan
yang Berakhir pada Tanggal Tersebut

(Disajikan dalam Dolar Amerika Serikat,
Kecuali Dinyatakan Lain)

PT TBS ENERGI UTAMA TBK
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

As of March 31, 2025
and for the Three-month Period Then Ended

(Expressed in United States Dollar,
Unless Otherwise Stated)